

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT**  
**ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)**

**S.C.114/2023 (New S.C. no.110/2023)**

**Order no. 04, dated 09.10.2023:**

Today is fixed for production and further order.

The sole accused person namely, Amalesh Chakraborty has been produced from the J.C.

The accused is remanded to further J.C.

None appeared for the accused.

None appeared for the State.

The accused submitted that he is a poor person and he has no means to appoint an Advocate to defend him.

The Chairman, SDLSC, Uluberia is requested to appoint an Advocate to defend him.

The Chief PP, Howrah is requested to nominate an Addl. PP in-charge to represent the State.

Fix 03.01.2024 to appointment of an Advocate from the Legal Aid Panel and an Addl. PP in-charge.

**Let the copy of this order be sent to SDLSC, Uluberia and District PP, Howrah.**

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.



