

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Sandip Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,

In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 0587)

S.C.114/2023 (New S.C. no.110/2023)

Order no. 06, dated 16.02.2024:

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person namely, Amalesh Chakraborty has been produced from the J.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Mr. Rejaul Karim appointed from the SDLSC, Uluberia appeared.

Ld. Advocate Anuj Kumar Dey appeared for the State.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

The accused is remanded to further J.C. till next date.

Fix **14.03.2024** production and consideration of charge.

ASJ, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.