

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.C.114/2023 (New S.C. no.110/2023)
CNR:WBHW09-000664-2023

Order no. 09, dated 17.05.2024:

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

The sole custody accused person namely, Amalesh Chakraborty has been produced from the J.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Mr. Rejaul Karim appointed from the SDLSC, Uluberia is absent.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge Anuj Kumar Dey is als absent.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 07.05.2024 have requested the Ld. Courts “Not to pass any adverse order” for non-taking step or for not attending of Ld. Advocates up to 17.05.2024.

In view of the resolution, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The accused is remanded to further J.C. till next date.

Fix **21.06.2024** production and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.