



Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No.114/2023 (New S.T. No.110/2023) of the transferring Court

S.T. No. 104 /2023 of this Court on transfer

S.T. No.- 09 (06)2024 on framing of charge

CNR NO: WBHW09-000664-2023

**Order No.1, dated 21.06.2024 :**

Today is fixed for production and charge.

The sole accused namely **1. Amalesh Chakraborty @ Gokul**, is produced from J/C.

The accused is remanded to further J/C.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

I have perused the F.I.R, Charge sheet, CD and materials available on the record. Having pondered the aforesaid materials, a prima facie case under **Section 302 of IPC** reveals from the materials on record against the accused person.

Therefore, charge under **Section 302 of IPC** is framed in the prescribed format against the accused person namely, Amalesh Chakraborty @ Gokul.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying '*Ami Nirdosh*' and claimed to be tried.

Fix **02.08.2024** for fixing schedule and production.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.  
(J.O. CODE: WB01300)