

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

**S.T. No.114/2023 (New S.T. No.110/2023)**

**CNR No.: WBHW09-000664-2023**

**Order No.08, dated 13.05.2025 :**

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW 5 and 6.

Sole accused Amalesh Chakraborty has been produced from J.C through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

CSW-05 viz Chinmoy Palongdar is examined in chief as PW2.

The witness is cross -examined in full and discharged.

The signature and address of PW2 upon Exhibit P1 be marked is **Exhibit P/1/1 PW-2**, the signature of PW2 upon Seizure list dated 04.06.2023 is marked is **Exhibit P/3/1 PW2**, the wooden handle is marked **Exhibit MO-I PW-2**, the statement of PW-2 recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C along with envelope is marked **Exhibit P/4 collectively/PW2**.

Fix (**24.06.2025**) for production and evidence of CSW-6.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case alamat, if any.

Custody accused person is remanded to further J.C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

